Catalogue 9127004192GB-ul
Pneumatic cylinders
Series C41
According to ISO
2
C41 Cylinders
Contents  Page
General information .....................................................................................3-4

C41-T160MC-XXXX 160
C41-T200MC-XXXX 200
Order key, standard version
Stroke in mm
E.g. 0100 = 100 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length, see table
below
Cylinder type, smooth profile
S Standard version,
(bore 32 to 125)
L Piston rod lock device.
With hard chromed piston
rod only
C Standard version with factory-
fitted centre trunnion.
Pivots turned 90° to ports.
Other G measure than
centre see page  7.
H Non-rigid fitted centre
trunnion.
A Combination of C+L
Cylinder type, traditional tie rods
T Standard version,
traditional tie rods
(bore 160 and 200)
D Standard version with factory-
fitted centre trunnion.
Pivots turned 90° to ports.
Other G measure than
centre see page 7.
Cylinder type/Function
M F Standard version
E N Aluminium piston for
bore 32-63
* Piston rod with

7
C41 Cylinders
Order key, special versions
Cylinder type/
Function
See page 6.
Cylinder
bore mm
K 32
L 40
M 50
N 63
P 80
Q 100
R 125
S 160
T 200
Option
N None
P Extended piston rod.
C Factory-fitted centre
trunnion. Ø32-Ø125
Dowels turned 90°
to ports.
D Factory-fitted centre
trunnion. Ø160-Ø200
Dowels turned 90°
to ports.
Option P: Extension in mm acc. to
stroke length designation
E. g. A50=1050 mm.
Option C: G-dimension in mm acc. to
stroke length design. (E75=1475 mm)
G min and max see page 17.
Option D: G-dimension in mm acc. to
stroke length design. (E75=1475 mm)
G min and max see page 17.
Factory fitted
piston rod
mountings
0 No mounting
S Swivel rod eye
C Clevis
Factory fitted
cylinder mountings
0 No mounting
1 Flange MF1 mounted on
front cover
2 Flange MF1/MF2 mounted on
front and rear covers
B Flange MF2 mounted on
rear covers
F Angle brackets MS1
E Clevis bracket MP4
S Swivel eye bracket
T Clevis bracket MP2
L Clevis brackets MP4 + MP2
P Clevis bracket MP2 + Pivot bracket
Stroke length (mm), E. g. H95=1795
For standard and max stroke length
see table on page 6.
0-999 0-999
A00-A99 1000-1099
B00-B99 1100-1199
C00-C99 1200-1299
D00-D99 1300-1399
E00-E99 1400-1499
F00-F99 1500-1599
G00-G99 1600-1699
H00-H99 1700-1799
J00-J99 1800-1899
K00-K99 1900-1999
L00-L99 2000-2099